UNOFFICIAL COPY
93953442

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

a3

THIS ASS;GNMENT, made the .25th day of October, 1993 between
FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF PARK RIDGE, as Trustee under}
a Trust Agreement dated May 7, 1985, and known asg Trust Number 1530:
and GEORGE R. KRUEGER (hereinafter called "Apsignoxr"), and BANK OF

BUFFALO GROVE, an Illinois banking corpération, {hereinafter called
"Aeaignee")
. DEPT-n{ RECURUIRG

$35,59

_ _ ‘ . TEDLL  THAW R2SS 11/22/9o 10217200
W.ITN ESSETH - 3398 ¢ R-PI-PBZL4D

CGUK CDUNTY.RECORDER-

THAT WHEREAS, ern Aes;gnor is 1ndebted to Assignee for money borrowed in, the 

aggregate principal sua of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100's

DOLLARS ($350,000.50), as evidenced by a certain Mortgage Note of -even date:
harewithh {herein called the "Note") which Note is secured by a certain Mortgage:
given by Assignor to Agsignze under even date herewith {which Mortgage 4s herein
called the "Mortgage" and the terms of which Note and which Mortgage are hereby..
incorporated hersin by rafaroncel upon certain property (herein called “gaid.
Property"”) situated in Elgin, iu the County of Cook and State of Illzncia, :0'

w;t

Sée”Exhibit'“A*?atEaéhed hevete and made & part’ Hersde

P.I.N. - 06-20- 109 026
06-20-109-03C"

NOW, THEREFORE, to secure the payment of (a) all eums bec0m1ng due under
said .Note according to the tenor and effect of said Jote and any. ‘and all;
extensions renewale and substitutions therefore, (b) all Gtler amounts, becomlng:
due from Aseignor to Assignee under the Mortgage (said sums ‘and. other amounts)

being herein collectlvely called the "Indebtedness") and e) the fazthful
performance by Assignor of all the covenants, condxtlona,>st.pulat10na and

agreements in any of this Ass;gnment of Rents and Leases, in the Jdorcnage, or, in.

any other instrument given in connection with the borrcw1ng of the ipiebtedness
and referred to in said Note or the Mortgage, and also in conslderac cx of the.
sum of One Dollar {$1.00) irn hand paid, the receipt whereof which s herehy
acknowledged the Rgeignor does by these presents, GRANT, TRANSFER,’ anc._RSSIGH

to the Assignee all the rents, issues and prefits now due and which may, hereafter,
become due, whether during or after the term of the Mortgage ‘under or by virtue.
of any lease, whether written or verbal, or any letting of or any agreement . £or.

& Property, heretofore or hersafter made

f the undersigned. to hereby establigh an.

Cﬂ,slgnee of all such leases and’ agreements
Y . .

. ‘ﬁd

the use or occupancy of any part of s
or agreed to,. it being the integti
absolute transfer and asamgnme

PROPERTY ADDRESS
1320 walden and
1340 Walden.

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARE BY:
RECORD AND RETURN TO:
BANK -QF . BUFFALG-GROVE
10 E. DUNDEE ROAD
BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089
ATTN: JANET PHILLIPS 4:7

Elgin, Illincis: T

YT ESeEE




F .

2. L

Y3953

UNOFFICIAL COPY

("1?‘. (9, 3y (g

we ¥ 'bLa .ré}{;i',’

made or agreed to by either the undersigned or by the Assignee under the powers
herein granted, and of all the avails thereof.

Without limitation of any of the legal rights of Assignee as the absolute
assignee of the rents, issues, and profits of said Property, and by way of
enumeration only, Assignor hereby irrevocably covenants and agrees that in the
avent of any default by Aspignor or under the said Note of under the Mortgage
above described, whether before or after the Note is declared to be immediately
due, or whether before or after the ingtitution of any legal proceedings to
foraclose the lien of the Mortgage, or before or after any sale thexein,
forthwith upon demand of Assignee, Rasignor will surrender to the Assignee and
the Aasignee shall be entitled to take actual possesaion of the said Property or
of any part thereof, personally or by its agents or attorneys, as for condition
broken, and in Assignea’'s discretion Assignee may, with or without force and with
or withoy. procens of law, enter upon, take and maintain possenssion of all or any
part of paid Precperty together with all documents, books, records, papers, and
accounts of Zesignor relating thereto, and may exclude Assignor and Assignor’s
agents or servaeuts wholly therefrom and may in Assignee’s own name as AgGignee
under this Assicoment hold, operate, manage, and control the said Property and
conduct the busirecp thereof, either perscnally or by Assignee’s agents and may,
at the expense of saju Property from time to time either by purchase, repair, or
construction make alli 1ecessary or proper repairs, renewals, replacements, useful
alterations, additions, hstterments, and improvements to the said Property as to
Assignee may seem judicious and may insure and reingure the same, and may lease
said Property in guch parcels-and for such times and on such termg as to the
Agssignee may sSeem fit, including leaszes for terms expiring beyond the maturity
of the indebtedness secured by tlic Mortgage, and may cancel any lease or sublease
for any cause or on any ground wlhich would entitle Assignor to cancel the same,
and may manage and cperate the saily froperty and carry on the business thereof
as Aseignee shall deem best and do everything in or about the said ¥roperty that
Assignor might do. In every such case Z23signor hereby irrevocable authorizes and
appoints Assignee, in the name, place.arnd stead of Assignor, to collect and
receive all earnings, revenues, rents, isnpes, profits and income of the said
Property and any part thereof, and after deduriing the expenses of conducting the
buginess thereof and of all maintenance, ‘repairs, renewals, replacements,
alterations, additions, betterments, and improveuaents, and all payments which may
be made for taxes, asgessments, insurance and prici or proper charges on the said
Property or any part therecf, including the just and reasonable compensation for
the pervices of the Assignee for services rendersd in comnection with the
cperation, management and control of the said Propercy and the conduct of the
businees thereof, and such further sums as may be suificient to indemnify
Assignee against any liability, loss or damage on account ol any matter, or thing
done in good faith in pursuance of the rights and powers of Assiunment hereunder,
to apply any and all moniep arising as aforesaid:

(1) To payment of the interest from time to time accrued and unpaic¢ on the said
Note, or any renewals, extensions, or substitutionsg thereof:

(2} To the payment of any and all other charges secured by or created under the
said Mortgage;

{(3) To the payment of the principal of the said Note or any extensions,
renewals, or substitutions thereof, from time to time remaining outstanding and

unpaid:
(4) To the payment of any other indebtedness of Assignor to Assignee; and

(5) To the payment of the balance, if any, after the payment in full of the
terms hersinbefore referred to in 1), 2}, 3}, and 4) to Assignor.

Aspignor hereby ratifies and confirms everything that Assignee may do under or
by virtus of the foregoing.




3 UNOFFICIAL COPY

p " [ ]

..

Notwithstanding any other proviniong heredf, so long as there whall exime’
no default by Assignor in the payment of che Indebtetiness or-in the performance
of any obligaticn, covenant or agreement herein or in sald Mortgage oOr other
instrument contained, Asslgnor shall have the right tc collect when, ‘but’ not
before due, all rents, issues and profits from said Property and to reta;n, use

and enjoy ‘the same.

without lzmzting the generallty'of the foregoing, this Asszgnmenr covers all“
of the leases demising all or portions of the sazd Property "

Concerning said leases, Assignor hereby-covenants and agrees to’ and w;th the‘?
Assignee that “without ‘the written consent of the Assignee first- obtained

Assignor will not:

(1) Ccance! or termlnate any lease for any reason whatecever 1rrespactive of how
such right of‘~ancellation or termination is obtained, or permit the cancellatian”
or termination theteof; or ‘sccept & surrender of any ‘ease, .

(2) Reduce the runt prov;ded for in any lease; or modify any lease in any way,
either crally or aia wrltzng, or grant any concasgion in connectlon with anf

lease; elther orally ar 1n wr;t:ng :

(3) Consent to any aeglgrient of tha intersest of the tenant in any laase oy to‘“
any sub-letting thereof;

{4) Accept any rent payable Under any lease 'in advance of the time when the same
is payable under the terms therzof; and any of the above acts, 1f done w;thout
the written consent of the Assiuisie shall be null and void.

(5) Permit any lease to come before the Mortgage and ghall subord;nate all such
leases to the’ 1iens of the Mbrtgage '

Concerning each such lease, BAssiguegs further covenants, warrante and
represents that, except as heretofore disclozed.in writing to Assignee, there are
no defaults not existing under any such leages_asr is there any state of facts
which with the giving of notice or lapse of tume or both would constitute a
default under any such lease and further that Jasignor shall promptly notify
Assignee of any notice received by Assignor claiming/thit a default has occurred
under any such lease on the part of Assignor.

Any default on the part of Asgignor hereunder shall cunfcitute a default of
Assignor undexr the Mortgage, This Assignment shal. ke construed as a
covenant running with the land, shall be assignable by Assi¢riee and shall be
binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the part;es herzto and their
regpective executors, administrators, legal representatives, (successors and

asgigns.
The failure of Assignee or any of the Assignee's agents or ‘gctorneys,

gucceggors or assigns to make usge of any of the terms, provigione, and corditions

of this Assignment for any period of time, at any time or times, shall not be X

construed or deemed to be a waiver of any of Assignee’s rights under the terms kit

herecf, but Assignee or Assignee’s agents or attorneys, successors, or assigns ;f

shall have full right, power and authority to enforce this Assignment or any of W

the terms, provisions or conditions hereof, and exercise the powers hereunder, ff
-

at any time or time that shall be deemed fit.

In accepting this Assignment the Assicnee herein does not assume nor shall
it be under any obligation whatever to perform any of the covenants, undertakings
or promises on the part of the Lessor to be performed under any lease which may

be entered into concerning the said Property.

If the Indebtedness shall be paid in full when or before due and Assignor

3

SPVESEEo




]
7
w
3
o
3]
2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ghall keep chserve and fully perform all the covenants, copditions, stipulations
and agreemants herein contained, then this assignment shall be null and void and
Assignor will, promptly upon nsszgnor 8 demand therefore, releane ang discharge
this Assignment.

Any netice, demand, request or other communication desired to be given or
required pursuant to the terms hereof phall be in writing and shall be deemed
given when pergonally served or on the second (Ind) day following deposit of the
game in the United States Mail via registered or certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepazd addressed to the Asgignor at the addresa set forth
below or to the Rasignee at the Bank‘'s main office set forth above or to such

t?er address as either the Apsignor or the Assignee notifies the other party in
writing.

The righte.and remedies or Asgignee under this Aspignment are cumulative and
are not in-lieu of, but are in addition to any other rights or remedies which
Agsignee shei) have under tha Note or any other instrument constituting security
for the Note, cr at law or in eguity.

This Aggignmsn: may not be amended, modified or changed nor shall any waiver
of any provision nrnreof be effective as against Assignee, except only by an
instrument in writing and signed by the party againsgt whom enforcement of any
waiver, amendment, chunge., modification or discharge is sought.

Assignor hereby releases and waives all rights, if any, of Asaigﬁor under
or by virtue of the Homestea: Evemption Laws of the State of Iilincis.

This Asaignment shall be governed and controlled by the laws of the State
of Illinois.

Aasignof hereby release and waives-all rights, if any of Assignor under or
by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Lows of the State of Illinois.




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF PARK RIDGE, Trusted; -

executes this Asaignment of Rents and Leases as Trustee ag aforepaid, in the

exarcige of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it 'as /guch

trugtee, and it 18 expressly understood and agreed by the Mortgagee herein and
by every person now or herveafter claiming any right or security hereunder that
nothing contained herein or in the Note gecured by this Mortgage ashall be
construed ag creating any liability on the Trustee personally to pay said Note
or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder

or to perform any covenants eilther express or implied herein contained,. all such

liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovary on thig Mortgage. .

and the Note secured hereby shall be solely ageinpt and out of the premises

hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hersof and of said Nors, but

this waiver shall in 'no way affect the personal 1iability of any- co- maker,

co- slgnor endorsar or gunrantor of gald Note.

IN WI”N:SS WHEREOF the Assmgnor has executed thls Asszgnment

on- the day und-vear: fxrst above written.

IRST STATE BANK ._1_.&1_3_ "TRUST COMP F_PARK RIDGE,

not’ pe‘ ”nally,_but su" ‘:ly as trustee ‘ag aforesaid :

/ : Tcm 01mp .
F5¢ truar ofeleer

Attesty WQWM ~Robert /1. Fawall:

IES: pgpistant Trual: Dfficer

in

pol

ZFYESEEE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS )
=1

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Tom Olan ’ Trust Officer

of FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF PARK RIDGE, a corporat on.
and Robert T, Kowall , Assistant Trust Officer , of gaid

corporan on, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names aie- subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Truat Officer and Assistant Trust Officer
respectively ruopeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed. and delivered the said instrument as their own
free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, as frustee, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth; and the saig Agsistant Trust Officer did also then and there
acknowledge that he/sne. o8 custodian of the corporate geal of said
corporation, did affix the said corporate seal of said corporation
to the instrument as his/ker own free and voluntary act, and as
the free and voluntary act' cf sald corporation , as Trustee, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this _th_ day of ?

Novembher , 1993.
g i C A
Notary Pub¥ic NI O 1 2 I S LI
U OFFIQRL SR
~ i OB k
> 5 i Lo ot e
QComm1sslon expires: ST R IE
2 3__ 5s-9 ;]/ TR N
L
I"}

”D

[




i
¢

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
_ )
COUNTY OF KSW\L )

88

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that GEORGE R. KRUEGER,

pergonally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
ig/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as thelr own free and veluntary act,

uses and purposes therein set forth.
iven ‘drider my hand and official seal, this _Q54f day of

(Ocdafion i 2593,
. / 3

for the

i WIS Gy
RSS2 Y Arre e

Commission expires:

N TR i
0 oY. =, /99 </ Lt otisien ooy 100

b

'*;'—": w
o @
ALY
BRI <
SO
SO S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Yos3IANT

NPT




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 96 IN SUMMERHILL UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION

20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 95, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

LOT 92 IN SUMMERHILL UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION

20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

2L PESBERI 1T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ZYVESERS.

$ L E e

RN




